https://www.eaaci.org/science-eaaci/pharf-award; https://www.eaaci.org/science/awards.html

### Call for nominations: EAACI PhARF Award 2021!

The EAACI PhARF award recognizes the outstanding achievements of young investigators and aims to encourage further progress in allergy research.

The award will be presented during the Opening Ceremony of the EAACI Hybrid Congress 2021 - in Krakow, Poland, on July 10th.

#### The most prestigious Award in the field of Allergy

## EAACI PhARF Award 2021

# \$50.000

This prize has been awarded annually since 1987 to a scientist who has made significant contributions to the field of allergy through outstanding, creative and independent research.

His/Her research would have contributed to a better understanding of allergic inflammation as well as improving diagnostic procedures and treatment, enabling more optimal patient management regimens.

The EAACI PhARF Award is sponsored by Thermo Fisher Scientific, ImmunoDiagnostics.

Aspects taken into consideration are:

- Whether his/her research is in the forefront of allergy speciality
- Quality and level of independence
- Professional implication of the PhARF award on career progression

Anyone is welcome to **nominate** a candidate, who should be no older than 45 years of age during 2020, including a motivation and providing 3-5 of the most important articles.

#### Nominations must be received by 31 January 2021

Contact EAACI for more information (awards@eaaci.org)